April 24, 1951

All members of the Board and their attorney wére present at
the meeting held today. .

Amots on Deposit

CGF#1 1st Nat Bank, Leomardtown, Md $57y974.68 .

. CGF#2 Co. Trust Co " 15,385.53
CGF#3 " " Mechanicssville,Md, 4 Car st
Roads

Matters concerning roads brought to attention at this time were
Mrs., Julia Maddox Stahl:’y Maddox, water drains on land and
has ruined top soil-tenants threatened to move, After lengthy
discussion on part of Mrs. Stahl, Board advised her this is a
matter for the State Road and they contacted Mr. Thompson who
agreed that it i1s not a County matter. ,

Mr. Sol Russell, concening farm of his son Dr. Russeil, was
advised they will consult Mr. Thompson on drainage for this
property.

Cornfield Harbor Rd- # mi, Dunbar,Gruber and Brinkley must 4
give R of W for this, Road is in good condition, needs gravel/sa.

Fresh PordNeck- Spencer Wilkinson requested road be blacktop ed-
Mr, Thompson advised road is in fair shape, was built in L6147,

Mr. Jere Gibson called with reference to request he made at
recent meeting and he was advised that road only serves one
family and therefore cannot be taken over, :

Knott- road, lst hill near St., Mary's City, at St., Inlgoes
leading to former Harris Tea Room, road washes out at entrance
and needs black top..

Jimmy Carroll- road on Bay- Mr..Thompson'will go over the road
with Mr, Stone; see about R of W, Will take the matter up at the
next meetinge.

#4 Pub. School at St. Inigoes, owned by Bd. of Education and will
be sold at public auction,. Mr. Stone will so advise party who
wants to by same,

Louils C. Abell-St. Inigoes wants ditch cleaned as now filled with
dirt and causes water overflow on his farm.

Albert Russell and John Gibson- 7th District-want entrance pipe

Chas., Latham, needs small pipe to drain yard and alvised road will
be repaired soon and matter attended to,

Mr. Thompson has been advised of all road complaints and was present
at most of the session,



N

Tall Timbers Erosion Project

Wm,L.Bowman, Surveyor, Comndr., James Downes, Mr, Nicolet "
consulted with Board as to plans prepared and presented by Mr,. ‘
Bowman at this meeting, Needs 50ft of back fill, County - )
agreed to fill to level of bulkhead and property owners-take over
from there, If one contractor to.do all the work is secured

it would be cheaper. Mr, Nicolet will work out ratio of all
property ommers' shares and property owners will then be no-

tified., On receipt of thelr signed petitions etc., matter

will receilve final attention, Comdr. Downes says unless some-

#ing is done and wall completed before fall storms, shoreline
property owners will stand heavy losses.

Library :
Miss Pickrell, librarian, advisz=d the Bd. audit is being made and
they will receive copy when completed.

Game Warden Gasden was informed he is allowed to destroy dogs
intereferring with game, He must have a letter from the Board
to Geo, P. Shields, Chief Game Qarden, 514 Munsey Bldg.,Balto-
2=-Md, he will then be allowed to issue licenses and destroy dogs
interferring with cattle and poultry. Letter sent. ‘

Mr., Frank Bailey came in to determine time his pay should begin,
Mr, Guy figured he should be paid $311.11 from April to Dec 1951
which would give him his 1951 salary of $2800,00 and then he

will be paid up to and including Desc, 1954, his full 4 years. ~
He was only paid $233.33 in April and when his salary check is
prepared in May it will be for $311.11 for May

55,58 due for April
$300469

Mr, Bailey thanked the Board for tarring road at Stone'g Wharf
He also raquested that a pipe be placed on the road near his old
home, Lumber was piled by the side of the road and tke ditch
is filled and drain stopped up- this makes it dangerous as water

_cannot run in the diteh and drains off on the road

Closed Session,

In a closed session Det., Srgt. Murray Jackson and Mrs, Mariorie
Doughty, clerk in that offcie appeared as requested by the Bd,

The sheriff had complained that the clerk failed to codperate

with him in office assistance and that it was impossible to

use the room for conferences with the Stats. Atty etc. Srgt.
Jackson explained that the desk which is locked, as well as the file
cabinet which is also locked, were purchasedd by the famer C.Com,
especially for him, All other furniture in the room is forr»
anyone to use., He is very willing to cooperate with the sheriff

at all times and has always done so. Mrs. Doughty said that she
has offered to do any clerical work for the sheriff and he had
asked her to write a revort when she had a long report in her
typewriter she had to cplete at a certaln time for the State Troop:
€rse Sheé explained this to the sheriff, Later he retd. and f
requested her to write a letter on his stationery and was 2 weeks
bringin~- the stationery. Since then Mrs. Doughty has suggested
making his reports etc., but he has only given her 2 to copy.

One mileage report was incorrect,. in that the same trips to



W,v Mwh'w‘m

April 24-1951

-

™y

the same place were of different mileage. When Mrs.Doughty
~ questioned him, he told her to copy what he gave her, This she

, - -did. Srgt. Jackson says his locked file is work of 10/ yrs

- - and from it he can furnish information to the FBI or Civl Ser-

. vice Commission etec., and he does not feel it comcerns anyone
else and is not open for inspection,
States Atty. Jos.A.Mattingly came in and said that as far as he
was concerned Mrs, D. cooperated with him whenever he had her
to do any worki that his own secretary does his letters, etc.,:
since she has time, He also sald that if he needed privacy.
in order. to talk over a case he would- and has- used the Petit
Jury room or law library. He is very cooperative with everyone,

Clerk was instructed to write a letter to the States Atty;
sheriff; Md., State Troopers who use the room and Mrs. Doughty
to the effect that the room and furniture- with the execption
of the metal desk and file cabinet- were for the use of all as-
signed to the room and the clerk was to assist them with their
clerical~-typewriting etc, Copy of the ldber is on file,

Board of Education, with Miss Dent, appeared in the afternnoon

to ask for an allofment of $37,500,00 to cover increase in pay

of teachers, Gov., failed to sign the Bill which would have

paced this burden on the State; sald he feels it is a local af-
fair.e The County Budget for 1951 is already made and there is

not sufficient appropriation to take care of this extra amount
which would raise the taxes about 20¢ on the $100,00 Mr. Alvey
said he feels the County is paying a lot for education since 70¢
of all tax money goes towards that. He feels the cut should
come, not in the teachers' salaries but somewehere else in the
school program, He mentioned cafeterias and Miss Dent said

the one at Hbllywood School is being run without expense to the
school, as it pays for itself. She also said that with salaries
as at present a High School graduate can start at Cedar Pt for
more money than a teacher, St. Mary's starts teachers at $2,200,00
per yr. Calvert County starts at 2300,00. Miss Dent further said
she has a good staff and is receiving resignations and the teachers
are going to other counties where the salaries are higher, She
had a chart showing salaries paid(and expenses for living in St,
Mary!s)and they do not meet the expenses.,

Bd. of Education has already requested State aid for a school to
be built in the Piney Pt section.

5g'1t was pointed out by Mr. Pierre Ghent that a school site has been
dedicat :d since 1945 in the Pat., Park area. No one knew anything
- about this, A discussion is to be held coneerning this later,on
: a special date, Mr, Ghent said the County must build a schoo
9 . on this site within a certain\and money can be made available for
this, Matter to be taken up\later,

- Mr. Tjompson was requested to put in roads at the entrance to
new schools and he explained this could not be done at State Roads .
expense, but the schools must pay for 1it,




to the property owner, If they secure the pipe the SRC can insta
it. Mr. Tilp, architect for Banneker, and Hollywood schools

must request permit to construct new entrances -if old pipe can

be salvaged it can be moved té6 new entrance- and pipe can be replaced
on old entrances- but entirely new entrances must have new pipe

at expense of property owners, '

Wherever new entrances are made, the expense is to be the cost ]
1

Erroff in Assessment of Arthur Briscoe property-Cedar Pt Motor Co

Atty Oliver Guyther and Atty Ed. Digges of Chas. Co. came in
connection with taxes to Cedar Pt Motor Coj in 1949 assessed

value was $654.78, in 1950 a.value was 199,00 Discrepancy was

an error made by the bookkeeper-Leo Middleton of Waldorf, in

valueing personal property and fixtures at 24,864%, when 1t should

have ba2en 22,864 If the State Tax Commission will make a correc-
tion to $22 ééh.OO the County will agree to make a refund to

Mr, Arthur Briscoe of $320.,00 and the State Tax of $20,00

Atty Digges had contacted Mr., Ward: 6f the State Tax Comm whd ad-

wiged it was an inequitable assessment and the Circuit Court

will approve the allowances as above noted, A letter in the State

Tax Comm office substantiates the statement of Mr, Middleton.

Atty Guyther and Atty Sterling are to see Mr., Geo.L.Lawrence and

advise the Bd., of the decision in the matter

New 432 House development in Patuxent Park area

Messrs. Pierre Ghent, architeet, Richard B. Zantzinger of Wash '
J.T.Waring of Lntn, appear :d wi%h plans for a new housing develop-
ment in the Patuxent Park area, Mr, Nicolet said the Master Plan
had been changed and the plans presented did not comply with re-
quirements, Mr., Ghent said there had been no advertised change in
the plans which was necess&ry and no public hearing had been held,
and further that Mr, Nicolet had assisted him in planning the
streets, etc., just recently and failed to advise him the Master
Plan had been changed, Mr, Milldson would not approve the plans
and armeeting of the Planning Comm- Com, Stone- T,W.Bell,
M.C.Thompson, H, Millison- was held, It appears the Preliminary
plans had been approved by the former Planing Comm- and these plans
are in accordance with the Master plans~ after a lengthy discussion
Mr. Bell moved the plans be accepted and approved a® prepared-

Mr. Stone secondzd the motion and plans were accepted,

County Age 't J.J.Johnson having requested a Mimeogrgh machine the
gg%zaggroved same and instructed them to order it, It will cost

Resolution on Daylight Savings Time, making it effective
Saturday midnight April 28, was passed by the Board and notices
sent to the two County paperse

Meeting adjourned at 5345 pm :Z;ﬂ7qzﬁ4£€{ 0444&Lt@¢

approved :l
Pres, _
Gen,H'me Peabody rresented a request for
$3480.For Civll Defense for 1951.



S—
i

2637
2638
2639

2641
2642
264

2645
2646
2647
2648
2649
2650
2651
2652

265

2655
2656
2657
2658
2659
2660
2661
2662
2663
2664
2665
2666
266

266

2669
2670
2671
2272
267

26
2695
2676
267

267

26g9
2680
2681
2682
268

268

2685
2686

Vouchers ok'd April 14-24, 1951

Mrs. Bernard Norris- Tax Bills 1951 $25.00~
Col. Int. Rev wht279.70 FICA 8,39 288,09~
Mrs. Bernard Norris Tax Bills 1951 25,00
S.Md. Elec. Cop 69.10"
0.R.Guyther, State vss Gregory Court Order  50.00~
State Comptroller Loch Raven 1/1-3/31 34,86
" i Crownsville " 513.92*
Lex., Pk Vol Fire Dept SM L4=5 RITIAN
Epterprise rubber stamp JFB 2.40N
Lucas Bros " " 2,60
State Comptroller Spring Grove 1/1-3/31 890,93
Ethel Joy, Ext Ser Ap. sala ry 66,66
J.J.Johnson, " " 177.74“~
Elizabeth Rusell " " 12,50
Ryland Holmes, col Ex Ser clerk rent 205.56«
J.R.Abell, Tr. Mag wht 2,00~ 173.00~
R.S.Burroughs SEM wht 2,00~ 148,00
Jod. A. Mattingly, Sts atty wht 5,40 w 2k, 60
J. Frank Bailey Trs wht 23,33~ 210,00
J.P.Wilkinson, Dep.Trs 125,00
Leila M. Abell, clerk 50,00\
S.M.King, clerk-custodian wht 32,10 251,23~
H. Buckler, janitor-jailor 170,00\
M. Nicolet Lig.Bd 50~ Civ.Def 50 100,00%
W.B.Long, shrf salary 275,00\
W.B.Long, shrf exp 316,66\
W.R Raley, Ast.,A.O, wht 17,00~ 133,00~
Dr, A.D.Houser, Health Dept 100,00
Mrs. Ella Davis 20,00~
Susiebel Guy " 25.,00w
Jack Bell, sanitarian " 50,00™
Miss Alma Wathen ap.pension 25,00"
Miss Rosa Milburn " 25,00N\
Abraham Butler " 25,00\
Bd, of Education April allotment 11362.60%™
M, Doughty, clerk 308 Og*
-~ N
E%Eesggﬁds Comn. April Paro Sch Trnsp 8 8
Sam Bailey l-2-3 n 99 .11\
Alberta Bailey " 315. 7a\
Mrs. Sophie Bowles " 30,00
Paul Bell 1-2-3- " 1252,000\
Noble Beachum " 218,20
Frank Ellis " 372,00
Earl Gatton " 95720\
Elias Gant " L7, 80N
J.M.Hancock " 317.8%
Alex Hebbdb " 609,20
Scanlon Herbert " 335.65"
J. Gibbons Guy " 50,00™

/10
4/21




2687
- 2688
2689
2690
2691

3693
269
2695

Jas. W, Mattingly, Apr Pe}ro sch trsp $545,76N ]
' 3

W. Ray Quade 84,00\
Leon Roberts " 275.00°\
Leroy Tpompson 1=2 " ~ 514,60 ™

E., Ambrose Wood (jan-feb 86,00 (wz i 2. 429,32\ 002
Dogsits &R tor 108 2Bt BRo g oa 1 th Bie ) 39-00%
Kennedy Gordon, burning ballots from 1950 0,00~
W.B.Long, shrf Mileage for 195C

& matrons \ 2,33




	228 210
	228 211
	228 212
	228 213
	228 208
	228 209



